PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW M. BOBER	02/09/2010
ERIC R. EVENSON	02/21/2010
DANIEL S. PICA	06/16/2010
JOSEPH C. FIELDS	02/24/2010
AXEL SCHMITZ	02/15/2010
ALFRED D. WIDMER	02/15/2010
ALEXANDRA M. BERGER	04/12/2010
NICK ANGEL	04/12/2010
DANIEL MEIER	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13920893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414-271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JD-762B-US 083258-9015-02

REEL: 033979 FRAME: 0914 503024959

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/christopher b. austin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 24

source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page1.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page2.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page3.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page4.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page5.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page6.tif source=15797596_JD-762B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9015-US02#page7.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page8.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page9.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9015-US02#page10.tif source=15797596_JD-762B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9015-US02#page11.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page12.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page13.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page14.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page15.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page16.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page17.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page18.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page19.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page20.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page21.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page22.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page23.tif source=15797596 JD-762B-US As Filed Assignment 083258-9015-US02#page24.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz Rietwiesstrasse 46 CH-8737 Gommiswald Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger The Old House, Sandhills Road Barns Green West Sussex RH 13 OUP United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

2

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

9 KEB 7010	shopted up. De
Date	Andrew M. Bobér
Date	Eric R. Evenson
Date	Daniel S. Pica
Date	Joseph C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
Date	Nick Angel
Date	Daniel Meier

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz
Rietwiesstrasse 46
CH-8737 Gommiswald
Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger
The Old House, Sandhills Road
Barns Green
West Sussex RH 13 OUP
United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

2

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

30% d	
Date	Andrew M. Bober
2/21/2010	Eri R Evenson
Date	Eric R. Evenson
Date	Daniel S. Pica
Date	Joseph C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
Date	Nick Angel
Date	Daniel Meier

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz Rietwiesstrasse 46 CH-8737 Gommiswald Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger The Old House, Sandhills Road Barns Green West Sussex RH 13 OUP United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

2

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Eric R. Evenson
June 16th, 2010	Daniel & Rece
Date	Daniel S. Pica
Date	Joseph C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
Date	Nick Angel
Date	Daniel Meier

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz
Rietwiesstrasse 46
CH-8737 Gommiswald
Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger The Old House, Sandhills Road Barns Green West Sussex RH 13 OUP United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

2

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Eric R. Evenson
Date	Daniel S. Pica
2/24/2010	Joseph Filds
Dăte/ /	oseph/C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
Date	Nick Angel
Ph A .	Daniel Meier
Date	Patrici inclar

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz Rietwiesstrasse 46 CH-8737 Gommiswald Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger The Old House, Sandhills Road Barns Green West Sussex RH 13 OUP United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Eric R. Evenson
Date	Daniel S. Pica
Date	Joseph C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
15.02.10	-) luiqued
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
Date	Nick Angel
10.7.10	Mrs
Date	Daniel Major

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Eric R. Evenson N3074 Nelson Lane Stockholm, WI 54769

Daniel S. Pica 537 Free Church Drive Williams Bay, WI 53191

Joseph C. Fields 3536-380th Street Farnhamville, IA 50538

Axel Schmitz
Rietwiesstrasse 46
CH-8737 Gommiswald
Switzerland

Alfred D. Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 CH-9500 Wil Switzerland

Alexandra M. Berger The Old House, Sandhills Road Barns Green West Sussex RH 13 OUP United Kingdom

Daniel Meier Eichilbachstrasse 5e CH-9545 Wangi Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP HEAD FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD" the specification of which was filed with our authority on September 30, 2009 as U.S. Serial No. 12/594,114 (Attorney Docket No. JD-762A-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/058588, filed on March 28, 2008 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/909,793, filed on April 3, 2007;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

2

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Eric R. Evenson
Date	Daniel S. Pica
Date	Joseph C. Fields
Date	Axel Schmitz
Date	Alfred D. Widmer
12/04/2010	Ampose
Date	Alexandra M. Berger
12/44/2010	Not Ad.
Date	Nick Angel
Date	Daniel Meier